
FIRST AMENDMENT TO SERVICE AGREEMENT 

 

 This FIRST AMENDMENT TO INDEPENDENT CONTRACT AGREEMENT (this “First 

Amendment”) is made this 16th day of March 2022, by and between CHESTNUT HEALTH 

SYSTEMS, INC., an Illinois not-for-profit corporation (“Contractor”), and WEBB COUNTY COURT-

AT-LAW II DWI COURT (“Engaging Party”). 

 

 WHERAS, Contractor and Engaging Party are parties to that certain Independent Contractor 

Agreement dated September 30, 2019 (the “Agreement”); and 

 

 WHEREAS, Contractor and Engaging Party wish to amend certain terms of the Agreement as set 

forth herein. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the mutual agreements hereinafter set 

forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 

acknowledged, the parties agree as follows: 

 

1. EFFECTIVE DATE.  This First Amendment shall be effective as of September 30, 2020. 

 

2. AMENDMENTS.   

 

2.1  The Term, as defined in Section 10.1 of the Agreement, shall be extended for a period of 

two (2) years, commencing on September 30, 2020 and ending on September 29, 2022. 

 

3. MISCELLANEOUS.  This First Amendment contains all of the agreements of the parties hereto 

with respect to the subject matter hereof and no prior agreement or understanding pertaining to any such 

matters shall be effective for any purpose.  To the extent of any conflict between the Agreement and this 

First Amendment, this First Amendment shall control.  No provision of this First Amendment shall be 

modified in any matter whatsoever except by agreement in writing by the parties hereto. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have signed this FIRST AMENDMENT TO 

INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT as of the date first set forth above. 

 

Contractor:      Engaging Party: 

 

CHESTNUT HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC. WEBB COUNTY COURT-AT-LAW II DWI 

COURT 

 

 

By: _____________________________  By: _____________________________ 

Name: Puneet Leekha     Name: _____________________________ 

Title: Chief Operating Officer and General Counsel Title: _____________________________ 

 

 

    


